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•  8,855 7th-12th graders received suicide prevention   
   and intervention services
•  1,242 youth received housing and support
•  364 of the youth accessed our TAY drop-in center 
    for basic needs and wraparound services
•  286 youth received foster care services
•  111 trafficking survivors helped with recovery

Corporate Year-Round Partners •  College Heights Youth Center
•  East County Behavioral Health Clinic
•  Golden Hill Youth Center
•  Mid-City Youth Center
•  Point Loma Campus
•  SDYS Transitional Living Communities (Bankers Hill, 
   College Heights, El Cajon, Normal Heights,
   North Park and Point Loma)
•  Spring Valley and East Communities Center
•  Uptown Youth Center

Ending homelessness
Breaking the cycle of child abuse and neglect 
Preventing delinquency and school failure
Promoting mental health and addiction recovery

Our Locations:

We’re All About…

Founded in 1970, San Diego Youth Services, a non-profit 
charitable organization, has improved the lives of more 
than 823,000 homeless, runaway and other vulnerable 
youth throughout San Diego County.

Empowering youth to thrive by meeting their basic 
needs and providing lifelong skills for self-sufficiency 
and achieving their life ambitions. Our vision is to create 
a world where all youth have equal opportunities to 
achieve their goals and make their dreams a reality.

Our Mission

We’re Working To...

Meet the basic needs of youth
Create positive connections
Help youth develop life skills
Promote overall health and well-being

3255 Wing Street 

San Diego, CA 92110 

619-221-8600 

San Diego Youth Services began over 50 years ago, 
thanks to volunteers committed to helping youth stay off 
the streets. “The Bridge” was the first emergency shelter 
for runaway youth and young people experiencing 
homelessness in San Diego and one of three in the US.

Now, the organization offers support to more than 14,000 
youth annually through 100+ community and school 
locations. We continue to provide the only emergency 
shelter in San Diego for youth ages 12-17.

Did You Know?

“San Diego Youth Services helped me through 
the toughest times in my life,” says Simon. “They 
have gone to great lengths to ensure that I build a 
bright future for myself.

“When I entered the program, I was at a low-point 
and wasn’t sure how exactly I was going to get 
out of it. My case manager and his team gave 
me assurance that I would be taken care of, and 
I was. They made me feel like there was always 
someone who was looking out for me, who had 
my back, because they do. Over the course of 
about a year, they have assisted me in getting 
my own place, job, stabilizing my financial and 
mental health, improving my diet, pursuing 
and finding hobbies and things I love doing 
and helping me become independent.

“Every interaction I’ve had with an employee at 
SDYS has been positive. They are truly great 
people and really do care about their work! Their 
program is designed to give you a chance to 
prove to yourself that you can do what it takes 
to make it on your own, while at the same time 
making sure that they are there for you when you 
make a mistake, or need a little or a lot of help. I 
am very grateful that they found me. I never would 
have imagined my situation would be this stable 
and optimistic. I owe it to them to continue my 
personal growth and I couldn’t recommend this 
program more to a fellow youth who is struggling.”
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San Diego Youth Services

Board of Directors

Officers

Directors

Government Contracts 
Contributions & Grants 
In-Kind
Rental Income
Special Events
Gain on Sale of Asset
Miscellaneous 
Investment Income
Net Assets Released from 
Restrictions  
Total Support & Revenue

Expenses & Losses
Program Services 
General & Administrative 
Fundraising
Total Expenses & Losses 

Change in Net Assets 
Obligations/Interest Rate Swap 
Net Assets Beginning of Year 
Net Assets End of Year

Revenue Total Total

 2023

2023

2024

2024

Assets 
Cash & Cash Equivalents
Investments
Receivables
Land, Building & Equipment  
Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets 
Endowment Assets
  Cash & Cash Equivalents
  Beneficial Interest
Total Assets

Liabilities & Net Assets

Liabilities

Accounts Payable & Accrued Expenses
Custodial Accounts
Notes Payable 
Deferred Revenue
Accrued Interest Payable
Total Liabilities

Obligations/Interest Rate Swap
Net Assets
Without Donor Restriction
With Donor Restriction
Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Activities

$25,548,800
1,226,129

178,017
1,195,807

175,329
-

6,045,534 
93,273

-
-

$34,462,889

23,425,168
7,453,210

596,147
31,474,525

2,988,364
54,897

13,031,452
$16,074,713

$3,534,075
-

8,915,829 
16,576,126 

276,526

21,311
90,617 

$29,414,484

3,503,408
71,989

8,726,840
917,628
582,689

$13,802,554
(462,783)

13,949,949 
2,124,764

16,074,713
$29,414,484
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San Diego Youth Services’ Workforce Development 
Program began in 2021 and now helps many of the 
Transition Aged Youth in our programs (ages 16-24) 
prepare for a future where they can find stability, 
become independent and thrive.

This job development program provides skill building 
workshops, one-on-one case management and 
hands-on training. Our work readiness programming 
focuses on critical thinking, professionalism and the 
opportunity for participants to complete on-the-job 
training and mentorship with local business owners.

Workforce Development

Ground Up Coffee Shops are youth-run and help
16-24 year olds in our programs prepare for their 
future endeavors. As baristas, they learn to handle 
the business side of finances, keep track of inventory, 
develop customer service skills, work in a team 
environment and develop personal growth skills.

Ground Up Coffee

$21,646,951
759,474
128,430

1,054,368
85,231

2,000
22,154
26,605

-
-

$23,725,213

19,737,106
3,766,170

504,274
24,007,550

(282,337)
164,270

13,149,519
$13,031,452

$4,207,295
134,793 

4,013,919 
16,245,133

273,007

21,311
87,377

$24,982,795

2,378,384
48,781

9,087,617
293,605
550,842

$12,359,229
(407,886)

11,229,429 
1,802,023

13,031,452 
$24,982,795


